MYSA ALUNMNI ON KENYAN NATIONAL WOMEN'S TEAM
Harambee Starlets vs Algeria (1-1) on April 12, 2016 at Kasarani Stadium in Nairobi
MYSA alumni are highlighted in red text

M Name Name
First Last

01 'Wendy Achieng

02 Mwanalima Adam

03 Samantha |Akinyi

04 Anne Aluoch (C)

05 Caroline Anyango

06 'Neddy Atieno

07 |Tabaka Chacha

08 |Mary Kinuthia

09 Esse Mbeyu

10 Irene Ogutu

11 Dorcas Shikobe

M Name Name
First Last

12 |Dorris Anyango

13 |Pauline Atieno

14 |Cheris Avilia*

15 Vivian Corazone

16 |Martha Karima

17 'Mudeizi Mango

18 |Christine Nafula

* Goal scorer

M Name Name
First Last

19 Annita Adongo

20 |Vivian Akinyi

21 |Ann Apondi

22 Winnie Kanyotu

23 |Elizabeth Mwikali

24 Jacky Ogol

M Name Name
First Last

01 |Mary Adhiambo

02 'Rosemary | Aluoch

03 'Joyce Mbiti

04 Dorine Nabwire

05 |David Ouma

06 |Lawrence Webo

Team MYSA

Starting lineup 6/11

Full lineup 12/18

Fielded 9/14

All players 16/24

Team officials 4/6

Full team 20/30

MYSA/BEM 2016-04-12

STARTING LINEUP (11)

Position Jersey Match
Field Number Starters
Defender 15 X
Striker 2 X
Goalkeeper 1 X
Defender 8 X
Midfielder 10 X
Striker 9 X
Midfielder 13 X
Midfielder 4 X
Striker 14 X
Defender 3 X
Defender 5 X
SUBSTITUTES (7)
Position Jersey Match
Field Number Subs
Defender 17
Goalkeeper 30
Midfielder 7 X
Midfielder 18 X
Midfielder 19
Striker 12
Midfielder 6 X

MYSA
Joined

2001
2006
2000
2002
1996
2007

MYSA
Joined

2002
2003
2005
2002
1997

2004

NOT SELECTED FOR MATCH (6)

Position
Field
Defender
Goalkeeper
Defender
Midfielder
Midfielder
Midfielder

MYSA
Joined

2003
2002
2005
2000

NATIONAL TEAM OFFICIALS (6)

Position

Team

Assistant Coach
Equipment Manager
Physiotherapist
Team Manager
Head Coach
Goalkeeper Trainer

NATIONAL TEAM SUMMARY

MYSA % Norway Cup
55% 4/11
67% 7/18
64% 4/14
67% 10/24
67% 3/6
67% 13/30

MYSA
Joined

1997
1997
1997
1990

NC %
36%
39%
29%
42%
50%
43%

MYSA
Zone
Kayole

Ruaraka
Ruaraka
Mbotela

Huruma
Mathare

MYSA
Zone
Ruaraka
Mathare North
Mbotela
Mbotela
Githurai

Kariobango Sth

MYSA
Zone

Mathare
Mbotela
Mathare North
Mathare

MYSA
Zone
Mbotela
Dandora

Kariobango Sth
Githurai

Notes

Norway
Cup
2006
2009
2011

1997

Norway
Cup
2006
2007

1999

Norway
Cup
2008
2009
2004

Norway
Cup
2013

1999
2004

The away match was 2-2
With this 1-1 draw at
home, Kenya qualified for
the first time among the
8 finalists for the African
Women's Cup of Nations



