MYSA ALUMNI ON KENYAN NATIONAL WOMEN'S TEAM

Harambee Starlets vs Algeria (1-1) on April 12, 2016 at Kasarani Stadium in Nairobi MYSA alumni are highlighted in red text

STARTING LINEUP (11)

#	Name	Name	Position	Jersey	Match	MYSA	MYSA	Norway
	First	Last	Field	Number	Starters	Joined	Zone	Cup
01	Wendy	Achieng	Defender	15	X	2001	Kayole	2006
02	Mwanalima	Adam	Striker	2	Χ			
03	Samantha	Akinyi	Goalkeeper	1	X	2006	Ruaraka	2009
04	Anne	Aluoch (C)	Defender	8	X	2000	Ruaraka	2011
05	Caroline	Anyango	Midfielder	10	X	2002	Mbotela	
06	Neddy	Atieno	Striker	9	Χ			
07	Tabaka	Chacha	Midfielder	13	X	1996	Huruma	1997
08	Mary	Kinuthia	Midfielder	4	X	2007	Mathare	
09	Esse	Mbeyu	Striker	14	Χ			
10	Irene	Ogutu	Defender	3	Χ			
11	Dorcas	Shikobe	Defender	5	Χ			

SUBSTITUTES (7)

#	Name	Name	Position	Jersey	Match	MYSA	MYSA	Norway
	First	Last	Field	Number	Subs	Joined	Zone	Cup
12	Dorris	Anyango	Defender	17		2002	Ruaraka	2006
13	Pauline	Atieno	Goalkeeper	30		2003	Mathare North	2007
14	Cheris	Avilia*	Midfielder	7	Χ	2005	Mbotela	
15	Vivian	Corazone	Midfielder	18	Χ	2002	Mbotela	
16	Martha	Karima	Midfielder	19		1997	Githurai	1999
17	Mudeizi	Mango	Striker	12				
18	Christine	Nafula	Midfielder	6	Χ	2004	Kariobango Sth	

^{*} Goal scorer

NOT SELECTED FOR MATCH (6)

#	Name	Name	Position	MYSA	MYSA	Norway
	First	Last	Field	Joined	Zone	Cup
19	Annita	Adongo	Defender			
20	Vivian	Akinyi	Goalkeeper	2003	Mathare	2008
21	Ann	Apondi	Defender	2002	Mbotela	
22	Winnie	Kanyotu	Midfielder	2005	Mathare North	2009
23	Elizabeth	Mwikali	Midfielder	2000	Mathare	2004
24	Jacky	Ogol	Midfielder			

NATIONAL TEAM OFFICIALS (6)

#	Name	Name	Position	MYSA	MYSA	Norway
	First	Last	Team	Joined	Zone	Cup
01	Mary	Adhiambo	Assistant Coach	1997	Mbotela	2013
02	Rosemary	Aluoch	Equipment Manager	1997	Dandora	
03	Joyce	Mbiti	Physiotherapist		•••	
04	Dorine	Nabwire	Team Manager	1997	Kariobango Sth	1999
05	David	Ouma	Head Coach	1990	Githurai	2004
06	Lawrence	Webo	Goalkeeper Trainer			

NATIONAL TEAM SUMMARY

Team	MYSA	MYSA %	Norway Cup	NC %	Notes	
Starting lineup	6/11	55%	4/11	36%	The away match was 2-2	
Full lineup	12/18	67%	7/18	39%	With this 1-1 draw at	
Fielded	9/14	64%	4/14	29%	home, Kenya qualified for	
All players	16/24	67%	10/24	42%	the first time among the	
Team officials	4/6	67%	3/6	50%	8 finalists for the African	
Full team	20/30	67%	13/30	43%	Women's Cup of Nations	